

# KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

### OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)

## **BID EVALUATION REPORT**

	,	<del>,</del>
1	Name of Procuring Agency	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Reference No	SPPRA Serial No.26180 I.D No/2016
3	Tender Description/Name of	REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING 3" DIA RUSTED / CHOCKED / DAMAGED C.I & A.C.
	Work/Item	WATER LINE BY UPVC PIPE LINE AT BLOCK-18 & BLOCK-12 & REPAIR OF LEAKAGES
		ON 24" DIA & 12" DIA AT VARIOUS PLACES OF GULBERG TOWN FOR IMPROVEMENT
		OF WATER SUPPLY IN GULBERG TOWN.
4	Method of Procurement	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published	Through Website
6	Total Bid Documents Sold	02 Nos
7	Total Bid Received	02 Nos
8	Technical Bid Opening Date	N/A
0	( if applicable)	IV/A
9	No. of Bid Technically	N/A
9	Qualified ( if applicable)	IN/A.
10	Bid (s) rejected	One
11	Financial Bid Opening Date	02/02/16

12 Bid Evaluation Report

s.	NAME OF FIRM OR BIDDER	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDERS	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE/ REJECTION	REMARKS
1	M/s. Tooba Enterprises	Rs. 208,498/-	1st Lowest	@ 0.0426% Below	Substantially Responsive	P.O # 13711410 Dt: 02-02-2016 Rs.4200/- HBL Iqbal Library Br Karachi
2	M/s Safeer Enterprises	Rs. 214,588/-	2nd Lowest	@ 2.8764% Above	Un Responsive due to Disqualified	P.O # 13711412 Dt: 02-02-2016 Rs.4300/- HBL Iqbal Library Br Karachi

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

The E.E Concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s. Tooba Enterprises, declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for Sanction from Competent Authority.

Div. Accounts Officer (Central)

Member/Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit - KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) Supe: intending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Syed Muhammad Jameel Akhtar)
Chief Engineer (Central)
Member

(Syed Mashkoor-ul-Nashain) Chief Engineer (IPD),

ー・(Convener)

# COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

NAME OF WORK: REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING 3" DIA RUSTED / CHOCKED / DAMAGED C.I & A.C. WATER LINE BY UPVC PIPE LINE AT BLOCK-18 & BLOCK-12 & REPAIR OF LEAKAGES ON 24" DIA & 12" DIA AT VARIOUS PLACES OF GULBERG TOWN FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY IN GULBERG TOWN.

$ \top $			ď	ח					4	<del></del>			-			(	ມ								_	2						_		S.No	
(10/49 kg)	(i) (14/13 Kg) 10" Dia	Nuts & bolts, rubber packing etc complete	include the cost of 4 Nos. 1/4" thick flanges	weighing as mentioned against each item. It	pipe fabricated with 1/4" thick MS Plate	Providing & fixing split collar 9" wide on AC	3" Dia	1.5 meter or 200 ft	solvent cement i/c testing with water to head	trenches i/c cutting fitting and jointing with	Providing Laying UPVC Pipes of Class "B"	trenches.	HP pumping out water from 10 ft deep	and dismantling after completion of job of 10	from trenches including the cost of erection	pumping out water pound at various depth	depth with suction and delivery pipe for	required for placing the pump etc, at lower	assistant, fuel and electric energy plate form	Inclusive of the wages of univer and	charges of pumping set per	and lead upto one chain (30.5m).	where ever required lift upto 5 ft (1.52m)	providing fence guards, lights, flags and	chain as directed by the engineer incharge	and disposal of surplus earth with in a one	correct level and grade, cutting joint holes	shape levelling of beds of trenches to	and dressing side to true alignment and	pits in all kind of soil of murum i/c trimming	Excavation for pipe lines in trenches and	Dismantling & removing road Metaling.		Description of Work	
1	_						540					6										4320										1080 (	Quantity		
Nos 2	Nos 2						R					Day 1					_					Cit 4	_	 								Cft 6	_	(	Engir
2,129 00	2,800.00						90.00					1,500 00	)									4,650.00										605.00	Rate		Engineer's Estimate
Each	-						アスコ					P/Day	j j	_		•						%0 Cπ										% Cft	Unit		stimate
2,129.00	2,800.00						48,600.00	30000	_			9,000.00	-									20,088.00	200									6,534.00	Amount		
2,129.00	2,800.00						90.00					1,000.00	1 50000									4,000.00	1 650 00									605.00	Rate	File buses	M/s. T
2,129.00	2,800.00						40,000.00	78 800 00				9,000.00	9 000 00									20,000.00	20 088 00									6,534.00	<u> </u>	011303	Tooba
2,129.00	+						+	100 00				-,000	1 600 00									1,000.00	4 650 00									605.00	上		M/s. S
2,129.00	N N						0.00	54 000 00	•				9 800 00									10,000.00	20 088 00									6,534.00	Amount		M/s. Safeer

NAME OF WORK: REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING 3" DIA RUSTED / CHOCKED / DAMAGED C.I & A.C. WATER LINE BY UPVC PIPE LINE AT BLOCK-18 & BLOCK-12 & REPAIR OF LEAKAGES ON 24" DIA & 12" DIA AT VARIOUS PLACES OF GULBERG TOWN
FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY IN GULBERG TOWN.

	_		11 of exe metria etc co	PRCC	10 layer	Refilln	9 includ		3" Dia	8 pressure (imported)	Providing	(ii) So	Vii UPVC	(i) Be	7 Cast (Stand	Cast	split c	the	6 weigh	M.S.F.	P/F 0		S.No
Sav	Total Quoted / Corrected Cost	12" Dia	of execution de-watering, back filling sealing metrial, geny bags sand spain yain, labours, etc complete. 24" Dia	Repair of leaking joints (external watta) on PRCC pipe of various diametter i/c the cost	layer I/c watering ramming to full compaction etc complete.	Refilling the excavated striff in trenches 6"	including the cost of nuts bolts and rubber packing, labour etc.Complete.	picese one flanged and other with socket			ding C.I sluice valve heavy pattern test	(ii) Socket 3" Dia	JPVC fitting (port each) equivalent	1	for PVC/A.C ACII "B" Class)	Cast Iron Specials for UPVC/ A.C Pipes	split collar tee.	cost of fabrication and welding to the	weight as mentioned against each item i/c	M.S pipe or to split collar tee having a total	P/F 0-9" long 3/8" thick M.S meek to existing		Description of Work
•		2	4		4293.51	2	)		2			N		2		7	)					Quantity	
	_	N <sub>O</sub>	<u>N</u>	<del>-</del> - , ,	C <del>f</del>	N <sub>O</sub>	: 		N <sub>O</sub>			Nos		Nos		SON	-					₹	щ
		9,716.00	18,360.00		2,760.00	1,254.00			4,290.00			350.00		568.75		895.00						Rate	Engineer's Estimate
		Each	Each		% 0 Cft	Each			Each			Each		Each		Each	<b>1</b>					Unit	≣stimate
208,588	208,588.29	19,432.00	73,440.00		11,850.09	2,508.00			8.580.00			700 00		1,137.50		1,790.00						Amount	
		9,716.00	18,360.00		2,760.00	1,254.00			4,290.00			350 00		568.75		850.00	) ) )					Rate	M/s. Ente
208,498	208,498.29	19,432.00	73,440.00		11,850.09	2,508.00			8,580.00			700 00		1,137.50		1,700.00						Amount	M/s. Tooba Enterprises
		9,716.00	18,360.00		2,760.00	1,254.00			4,290.00		000	350 00		568.75		895.00					į	Rate	M/s. Ente
214,588	214,588.29	19,432.00	73,440.00		11,850.09	2,508.00			8,580.00		0.00	700 00		1,137.50		1,790.00						Amount	M/s. Safeer Enterprises

(Saif-ul-Haque)
' Additional Director Internal
Audit - KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh)
Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Syed Munammad Jameel Akhtar)
Chief Engineer (Central)
Member

(Syed Mashkøor-ul-Hasnain) Chief Engineer (IPD), (Convener)

Method of Procurement:

Single Stage Single Envelope.

rame of Work:

REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING 3" DIA RUSTED / CHOCKED / DAMAGED C.I & A.C. WATER LINE BY UPVC PIPE LINE AT BLOCK-18 & BLOCK-12 & REPAIR OF LEAKAGES ON 24" DIA & 12" DIA AT VARIOUS PLACES OF GULBERG TOWN FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY IN GULBERG TOWN.

### MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 02-02-2016 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders. (Attendance sheet is enclosed).

- 2. Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission.
  - i. M/s. Tooba Enterprises.
  - ii. M/s. Safeer Enterprises.
- 3. The bids were opened at 02:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants of the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committee.

S. No	Name of Firm	Quoted Price	Amount of Bid Security	Pay Order No. / Date
01	M/s. Tooba Enterprises	Rs. 208,498/-	Rs.4,200/-	P.O # 13711410 Dt: 02-02-2016 HBL Iqbal Library Br Karachi
02	M/s. Safeer Enterprises	Rs. 214,588/-	Rs.4,300/-	P.O # 13711412 Dt: 02-02-2016 HBL Iqbal Library Br Karachi

- 4. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting.
- 5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders (if required).

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair.

Div. Accounts Off der (Central)

Member / Secretary

(Sair-ul-Haque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit – KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh)
Superintending Engineer (KMC)
Member

(Syed Muhammad Jameel Akhtar) Chief Engineer (Central) Member

hief Engineer (IPD)

Convener

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding(National/International

Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage - One Envelope)

Description of work: REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING 3" DIA RUSTED / CHOCKED /

DAMAGED C.I & A.C. WATER LINE BY UPVC PIPE LINE AT BLOCK-18 & BLOCK-12 & REPAIR OF LEAKAGES ON 24" DIA & 12" DIA AT VARIOUS PLACES OF GULBERG TOWN FOR IMPROVEMENT OF

WATER SUPPLY IN GULBERG TOWN.

Opening Dated:

02/02/2016

### BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria:

S. No.	Eligibility / Qualification Criteria	Bidders' name M/s. Tooba Enterprises.	Bidders' name M/s. Safeer Enterprises.
1.	Registration with PEC (if applicable)	N/A	N/A
2.	NTN	Yes	N/A
3.	Sales Tax Registration	N/A	N/A
4.	Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB)	Yes	N/A
	Qualification Criteria:		
5.	Minimum three years' experience of relevant field.	Yes	N/A
6.	Turnover of at least last three years	Yes	N/A
7.	Required Bid Security is attached.	Yes	Yes
8.	Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized person of the firm along with Authorization letter.	Yes	N/A
9.	Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44	N/A	N/A
10.	Qualified/ disqualified	Qualified	Disqualified

Div. Accounts Officer (Central)

Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit – KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Syed Muhammad Jameel Akhtar)
Chief Engineer (Central)
Member

Convener

ef Engineer (IPD)

# KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

### ATTENDANCE SHEET OF CONTRACTORS

NAME OF WORK :-

REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING 3" DIA RUSTED / CHOCKED / DAMAGED C.I & A.C WATER LINE BY UPVC PIPE LINE AT BLOCK-18 & BLOCK-12 AND REPAIR OF LEAKAGES ON 24" DIA & 12" DIA AT VARIOIUS PLACES OF GULBERG TOWN FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY IN GULBERG TOWN

1. Date of Opening & Time :- <u>03-02-2016</u>. At 2.00 pm.

2. Estimated Cost:

Rs.2,08,588/=

3. Serial No.:

SPPRA SERIAL NO.26180.

SR.NO.	NAME OF FIRM	NAME OF REPRESENTATIVES & DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE
/	Tooks Entris	SANK	for for
2	Tooke Entrises.	Sarwar	That
^			